
30.0%

-1.2%

-19.8%

-19.8%

-19.8%

Sources and Notes

i - Statistics Canada, Quarter-over-quarter
growth, annualized.
ii - Statistics Canada, Year-over-year
growth for the most recently reported
month.
iii - Bank of Canada, Rate from most
recent Bank of Canada announcement.
iv - Bank of Canada, Rates for most
recently completed month.
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Economic Indicators ®

Year-Over-Year Summary

2024 Q2 2023 Q2
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5,474

12,39616,917 36.5%

8,806 4,797 Abc

®

Condominium Apartment Market Summary

2024 Q2

Sales Average Price

2023 Q2

Sales Average Price

TRREB Total

Halton

Peel

Toronto

York

Durham

Other Areas $568,928

$568,323

$709,117

$765,963

$618,641

$667,549

$729,005

34

164

696

3,619

594

367

5,474

$540,095

$590,107

$717,534

$769,760

$631,691

$713,015

$737,925

40

201

841

4,565

753

424

6,824

Q1 2024 1.7%  ·

May 2024 1.4%  ·

May 2024 7.9%  ·

Toronto Unemployment Rate (SA)

May 2024 2.9%  ·

July 2024 4.8%  

Bank of Canada Overnight Rate

June 2024 7.0%  ½

Prime Rate

Mortgage Rates June 2024

83.6%

TRREB Releases 2024 Q2 Condo Market Statistics

TORONTO, ONTARIO, July 26, 2024 – As borrowing costs remained high in Q2 
2024, condominium apartment sales were down noticeably in comparison to Q2 
2023. Over the same period, condo apartment listings were up substantially. The 
average condo apartment selling price was down slightly year-over-year.

Condo apartment sales amounted to 5,474 in Q2 2024 – down 19.8 per cent 
compared to 6,824 sales in Q2 2023. Conversely, new listings were up by 36.5 
per cent year-over-year to 16,917. Growth in listings is outstripping sales, which 
means standing inventory, as measured by active listings at quarter-end, remains 
elevated.

“The condo market is very sensitive to interest rates, given that this segment is a 
traditional entry point into homeownership. With monthly payments remaining high 
and average rents edging lower over the past year, many would-be buyers remain 
on the sidelines. However, over the next year, an improving affordability picture 
will see a growing number of first-time buyers enter the condo market,” said 
TRREB President Jennifer Pearce.

The average condo apartment selling price in Q2 2024 was $729,005 – down by 
1.2 per cent compared $737,925 in Q2 2023. In the City of Toronto, the average 
selling price was $765,963 – down by 0.5 per cent compared to Q2 2023.

“Despite a much better supplied condo market over the past year, selling prices 
have remained relatively flat, especially in Toronto. This suggests that sellers are 
holding relatively firm on their listing prices. This may be in anticipation of 
improved market conditions as borrowing costs continue to trend lower this year 
and next,” said TRREB Chief Market Analyst Jason Mercer.
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 All TRREB Areas
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0
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Sales Dollar Volume Average Price Median Price New Listings Active Listings Avg. SP/LP Avg. LDOM
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 All TRREB Areas City of Toronto

 City of Toronto Toronto West

 Toronto W01

 Toronto W02

 Toronto W02 Toronto W03

 Toronto W03 Toronto W04

 Toronto W05

 Toronto W06

 Toronto W06 Toronto W07

 Toronto W07 Toronto W08

 Toronto W09

 Toronto W10

 Toronto W10 Toronto Central

 Toronto Central Toronto C01
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Source: Toronto Regional Real Estate Board

Avg. 1BD_PQ Avg. 1BD_PYQ2024 Q2 2023 Q2

2024 Q2

Listed

Leased

Average Rent

All Apartments

30,097 (51.3%·)

17,400 (25.2%·)

$2,753 (-2.5%½)

Bachelor One Bedroom Two Bedroom Three Bedroom

1,260 (67.6%·)11,053 (48.6%·)16,369 (50.5%·)1,415 (70.5%·)

717 (56.9%·)6,224 (24.5%·)9,697 (23.5%·)762 (29.4%·)

$3,977 (-6.9%½)$3,178 (-1.9%½)$2,452 (-3.1%½)$1,971 (-6.0%½)

2024 YTD

Listed

Leased

Average Rent

Bachelor One Bedroom Two Bedroom Three Bedroom

2,048 (60.1%·)18,456 (41.4%·)27,416 (47.7%·)2,075 (56.4%·)

1,162 (47.8%·)10,666 (20.3%·)16,937 (23.1%·)1,164 (19.9%·)

$3,959 (-3.4%½)$3,162 (-1.1%½)$2,447 (-2.3%½)$1,981 (-4.3%½)

All Apartments

49,995 (46.1%·)

29,929 (22.8%·)

$2,742 (-1.7%½)
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Notes
1. Sales, dollar volume, average sale prices and median sale prices are based on firm transactions entered into the TRREB MLS® System between the first and
last day of the month/period being reported.
2. New listings entered into the TRREB MLS® System between the first and last day of the quarter being reported.
3. Active listings at the end of the last day of the quarter being reported.
4. Ratio of the average selling price to the average listing price for firm transactions entered into the TRREB MLS® System between the first and last day of the
quarter being reported.
5. Average number of days on the market for firm transactions entered into the Toronto MLS system between the first and last day of the quarter being reported.
6. Past monthly and year-to-date figures are revised on a monthly basis.
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